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2025 Elections – 4 NEXT Committee Members Elect

User

Gerard Sergi Angeles Fite - gerardsergi.angeles@gmail.com

Date inscription

2025-09-04 16:25:28

Previous positions as ESICM officer

Specialisation

Speciality Diploma
Year of
qualification

Type speciality

Primary
speciality

Specialist in Intensive Care
Medicine

2025
Medical
specialty

Primary
speciality

Specialist in Anaesthesiology 2020
Medical
specialty

Positions

Institution Department Function From To

Bürgerspital
Solothurn

Anaesthesiology and
Intensive Care
Medicine

Consultant
2025-
11-01

Bern University
Hospital

Intensive Care
Medicine

Fellow in Intensive Care
Medicine

2024-
01-01

2025-
06-30

Bern University
Hospital

Hepatology Trainee
2023-
07-01

2023-
12-31

Bern University
Hospital

Nephrology Trainee
2023-
01-01

2023-
06-30

Heidelberg
University
Hospital

Anaesthesiology and
Intensive Care

Specialist in Anaesthesiology
- Subspecialty training in
Intensive Care Medicine

2021-
10-01

2022-
09-30

Heidelberg
University

Anaesthesiology and
Intensive Care

Trainee 2020-
07-15

2021-
09-30
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Hospital

Servei
d'Emergències
Mèdiques

Prehospital
Emergency Medicine

Emergency Physician
2020-
06-01

2020-
06-30

Hospital Clínic de
Barcelona

Anaesthesiology and
Intensive Care

Trainee
2016-
05-27

2020-
05-26

Professional Bodies Appointments

Society Status From to

Catalan Society of Anesthesiology,
Resuscitation and Pain Therapy (SCARTD)

Board member (Trainee
representative)

2019-
02-01

2020-
11-30

Comments

Details on your candidature

I am a young specialist in Intensive Care Medicine, trained in Spain, Germany, and
Switzerland. This international background has given me broad experience with different
healthcare systems and a strong interest in mobility, networking, and European
collaboration.

My academic focus is on postgraduate training, simulation in healthcare, and point-of-
care ultrasonography (POCUS). I have also been actively involved in teaching, particularly
in anaesthesiology and simulation, where I have contributed to workshops and
postgraduate training activities. These experiences have reinforced my motivation to
develop innovative educational initiatives for young intensivists.

I also bring solid experience in representation and leadership, having served as Chairman
of the Students’ Council at the Medical Faculty of Hospital de la Santa Creu i Sant Pau in
Barcelona, Anaesthesiology Trainees’ Representative at Hospital Clínic de Barcelona, and
Board Member of the Catalan Society of Anaesthesiology, Resuscitation and Pain Therapy.
These roles strengthened my skills in advocacy, teamwork, and communication across
professional groups.

Within the NEXT Committee, I would like to:
• Support development of structured curricula in simulation.
• Promote mobility and exchange programs between training centers.
• Strengthen networking and mentorship opportunities for early-career intensivists.

I believe my international training, educational involvement, and representative
experience fit well with the goals of the NEXT Committee, and I am eager to contribute to
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projects that empower the next generation of intensivists!

Financial interests

Description

Source

Academic interests

Description

Declare no conflict of interest

Yes

I hereby certify that I have read and understood the Statutes of ESICM.

Yes

I hereby certify that I have read and understood the job description for the

position I am applying to.

Yes

I am able to dedicate enough time to perform the job and attend the regular

meetings necessary for this position.

Yes

I hereby certify that I agree on all the tasks described in the job description

and agree to undertake them.

Yes

I confirm that the information given in this form is to the best of my

knowledge and belief, true and accurate.

Yes
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