## **Election**

2025 Elections - 4 NEXT Committee Members Elect

#### User

Gerard Sergi Angeles Fite - gerardsergi.angeles@gmail.com

# Date inscription

2025-09-04 16:25:28

# Previous positions as ESICM officer

# **Specialisation**

Speciality	Diploma	Year of qualification	Type speciality
Primary speciality	Specialist in Intensive Care Medicine	2025	Medical specialty
Primary speciality	Specialist in Anaesthesiology	2020	Medical specialty

## **Positions**

Institution	Department	Function	From	То
Bürgerspital Solothurn	Anaesthesiology and Intensive Care Medicine	Consultant	2025- 11-01	
Bern University Hospital	Intensive Care Medicine	Fellow in Intensive Care Medicine	2024- 01-01	2025- 06-30
Bern University Hospital	Hepatology	Trainee	2023- 07-01	2023- 12-31
Bern University Hospital	Nephrology	Trainee	2023- 01-01	2023- 06-30
Heidelberg University Hospital	Anaesthesiology and Intensive Care	Specialist in Anaesthesiology - Subspecialty training in Intensive Care Medicine	2021- 10-01	2022- 09-30
Heidelberg University	Anaesthesiology and Intensive Care	Trainee	2020- 07-15	2021- 09-30

Hospital			
Servei d'Emergències Mèdiques	Prehospital Emergency Medicine	Emergency Physician	2020- 06-30
Hospital Clínic de Barcelona	Anaesthesiology and Intensive Care	Trainee	2020- 05-26

# **Professional Bodies Appointments**

Society	Status	From	to
Catalan Society of Anesthesiology,	Board member (Trainee	2019-	2020-
Resuscitation and Pain Therapy (SCARTD)	representative)	02-01	11-30

#### Comments

### Details on your candidature

I am a young specialist in Intensive Care Medicine, trained in Spain, Germany, and Switzerland. This international background has given me broad experience with different healthcare systems and a strong interest in mobility, networking, and European collaboration.

My academic focus is on postgraduate training, simulation in healthcare, and point-of-care ultrasonography (POCUS). I have also been actively involved in teaching, particularly in anaesthesiology and simulation, where I have contributed to workshops and postgraduate training activities. These experiences have reinforced my motivation to develop innovative educational initiatives for young intensivists.

I also bring solid experience in representation and leadership, having served as Chairman of the Students' Council at the Medical Faculty of Hospital de la Santa Creu i Sant Pau in Barcelona, Anaesthesiology Trainees' Representative at Hospital Clínic de Barcelona, and Board Member of the Catalan Society of Anaesthesiology, Resuscitation and Pain Therapy. These roles strengthened my skills in advocacy, teamwork, and communication across professional groups.

Within the NEXT Committee, I would like to:

- Support development of structured curricula in simulation.
- · Promote mobility and exchange programs between training centers.
- Strengthen networking and mentorship opportunities for early-career intensivists.

I believe my international training, educational involvement, and representative experience fit well with the goals of the NEXT Committee, and I am eager to contribute to

projects that empower the next generation of intensivists!

# Financial interests

Description

Source

## **Academic interests**

**Description** 

Declare no conflict of interest

Yes

I hereby certify that I have read and understood the Statutes of ESICM.

Yes

I hereby certify that I have read and understood the job description for the position I am applying to.

Yes

I am able to dedicate enough time to perform the job and attend the regular meetings necessary for this position.

Yes

I hereby certify that I agree on all the tasks described in the job description and agree to undertake them.

Yes

I confirm that the information given in this form is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.

Yes